
MEMBERS OF THE  MONITORING COMMITTEE OF THE INTERREG IPA - CBC PROGRAMME "GREECE-REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA" 2014-2020

a/a Members with voting right Name Substitute E-mail

1
Ministry of Development and 

Investments
Giorgos Zervos M.Konstantopoulou

zervos.g@mnec.gr;sec.erdf_cf@mnec.gr; 
mkonstantopoulou@mnec.gr

2 National Coordination Authority  Maria Dimopoulou A. Misouli mdimopoulou@mnec.gr;a.misouli@mnec.gr

3 Region of Central Macedonia Apostolos Giantsis Konstantinos Michailidis
grper@pkm.gov.gr;  Periferiarxis@pkm.gov.gr;
A.Giantsis@pkm.gov.gr
K.Michailidis@pkm.gov.gr

4 Region of Western  Macedonia Vasilis Ambas Pashalis Oikonomidis info@pdm.gov.gr;ambasv@gmail.com;pasikonom@yahoo.gr;

5 Union of Regions of Greece Alexandros Thanos Efrosini Ntio
info@enpe.gr;thanosalexandros@gmail.com;e.ntio@pdm.gov.
gr

6
Central Union of Municipalities  of 

Greece
Ioannis Mouratoglou Aikaterini Ignatiadou

 
info@kedke.gr;mouratoglou@kede.gr;d_skydras@0887.syzef
xis.gov.gr;mouratedessa@gmail.com

7 Economic and Social Council Dimitrios Voulgarakis Athanasios Tousis
president@oke-
esc.eu;ergatikokendkilkis@gmail.com;post.atousis@gmail.co
m

8
National Con-Federation of Disabled 

People (ESAmeA) (NCDP)
Ioannis Vardakastanis Alexandros Mourouzis esaea@otenet.gr;mourouzi@hotmail.com

9 Ministry of Local Self Government Risto Penov Bobi Jankovski minister@mls.gov.mk;jankoski.boban@gmail.com

10 Ministry of Local Self Government
Mrs. Nada Petrusheva 

Neskovski 
Mr. Anton Simjanovski petrusevan@yahoo.com; asimjan.pj@gmail.com

11 Secretariat for European Affairs  Sofce Zafirovska
sofce.zafirovska@sep.gov.mk

12 Ministry of Economy Llokman Shakiri Adriana Abazi Ramadani
llokman.shakiri@economy.gov.mk
ardiana@economy.gov.mk

13
Ministry of Environment and 

Physical Planning
Vesna Indova Daniela Spasova

vesnaindova@yahoo.com;
dspasova88@yahoo.com

14 Southeast  Planning Region  Zhulieta Gjurkova Risto Atanasovski zulieta.gjurkova@rdc.mk; risto.atanasovski@gmail.com                     

15 Municipality of Kavadarci Todor Efremov Daniel Cholakovski
efremov24@yahoo.com;
colakoski1981@yahoo.com

16 Ministry of Culture Ivana Damovska Dafina Djeparoska
ivana.damovska@kultura.gov.mk; 
dafina.dzeparoska@kultura.gov.mk
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